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FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, LLP

By: FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., Id. No. 12248
LAWRENCE T. PHELAN, ESQ., Id. No. 32227
FRANCIS S. HALLINAN, ESQ., Id. No. 62695

ONE PENN CENTER PLAZA, SUITE 1400 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103
* (215) _563-7000 COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST FINANCIAL BANK

214 NORTH WASHINGTON

P.O. BOX 766 )

EL DORADO, AR 71730 TERM

Plaintiff
v. NO. ©2- ) #RY-cd

CLEARFIELD COUNTY

ROBERT D. HOWELL
A/K/A ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL
AUTUMN L. HOWELL ‘
202 FILBERT STREET
CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833
Defendant(s)

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE

*+*THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY
RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY AND THIS DEBT WAS NOT REAFFIRMED, THIS
CORRESPONDENCE IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT
A DEBT, BUT ONLY ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY. **
You have been sued in Court. If you wish to defend against the claims set forth in the following
pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this Complaint and Notice are served,
by entering a written appearance personally or by attomey and filing in writing with the court
your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you fail to
do so the case may proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against you by the court
without further notice for any money claimed in the Complaint or for any other claim or relief
requested by the Plaintiff. You may lose money or property or other rights important to you.
YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.
CLEARFIELD COUNTY
DAVID S. MEHOLICK, COURT ADMINISTRATOR
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641 F | LE D
NOV 2 1 2002

Loan #: 14030065 BIP William A. Shaws
Prothonotary



IF THIS IS THE FIRST NOTICE THAT YOU HAVE
RECEIVED FROM THIS OFFICE, BE ADVISED THAT:

PURSUANT TO THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION
PRACTICES ACT, 15 U.S.C. § 1692 et seq. (1977),
DEFENDANT(S) MAY DISPUTE THE VALIDITY OF
THE DEBT OR ANY PORTION THEREOF. IF
DEFENDANT(S) DO SO IN WRITING WITHIN
THIRTY (30) DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THIS
PLEADING, COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF WILL
OBTAIN AND PROVIDE DEFENDANT(S) WITH
WRITTEN VERIFICATION THEREOF;
OTHERWISE, THE DEBT WILL BE ASSUMED TO
BE VALID. LIKEWISE, IF REQUESTED WITHIN
THIRTY (30) DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THIS
PLEADING, COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF WILL
SEND DEFENDANT(S) THE NAME AND ADDRESS
OF THE ORIGINAL CREDITOR, IF DIFFERENT
FROM ABOVE.

THE LAW DOES NOT REQUIRE US TO WAIT
UNTIL THE END OF THE THIRTY (30) DAY
PERIOD FOLLOWING FIRST CONTACT WITH
YOU BEFORE SUING YOU TO COLLECT THIS
DEBT. EVEN THOUGH THE LAW PROVIDES
THAT YOUR ANSWER TO THIS COMPLAINT IS
TO BE FILED IN THIS ACTION WITHIN TWENTY
(20) DAYS, YOU MAY OBTAIN AN EXTENSION OF
THAT TIME. FURTHERMORE, NO REQUEST
WILL BE MADE TO THE COURT FOR A
JUDGMENT UNTIL THE EXPIRATION OF THIRTY
(30) DAYS AFTER YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS
COMPLAINT. HOWEVER, IF YOU REQUEST
PROOF OF THE DEBT OR THE NAME AND
ADDRESS OF THE ORIGINAL CREDITOR WITHIN
THE THIRTY (30) DAY PERIOD THAT BEGINS
UPON YOUR RECEIPT OF THIS COMPLAINT,
THE LAW REQUIRES US TO CEASE OUR
EFFORTS (THROUGH LITIGATION OR
OTHERWISE) TO COLLECT THE DEBT UNTIL
WE MAIL THE REQUESTED INFORMATION TO
YOU. YOU SHOULD CONSULT AN ATTORNEY
FOR ADVICE CONCERNING YOUR RIGHTS AND
OBLIGATIONS IN THIS SUIT.



Plaintiff is

FIRST FINANCIAL BANK
214 NORTH WASHINGTON
P.0. BOX 766

EL DORADO, AR 71730

The name(s) and last known address(es) of the Defendant(s) are:

ROBERT D. HOWELL

A/K/A ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL
AUTUMN L. HOWELL

202 FILBERT STREET
CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833

who is/are the mortgagor(s) and real owner(s) of the property hereinafter described.

On 6/19/98 mortgagor(s) made, executed and delivered a mortgage upon the premuses
hereinafter described to CSB BANK which mortgage is recorded in the Office of the
Recorder of CLEARFIELD County, in Mortgage Book No. 1944, Page 228. By
Assignment of Mortgage recorded 11/5/98 the mortgage was assigned to PLAINTIFF
which Assignment is recorded in Assignment of Mortgage Book No. 1982, Page 526.

The premises subject to said mortgage is described as attached.

The mortgage is in default because monthly payments of principal and interest upon said
mortgage due 6/1/02 and each month thereafter are due and unpaid, and by the terms of
said mortgage, upon failure of mortgagor to make such payments after a date specified by
written notice sent to Mortgagor, the entire principal balance and all interest due thereon
are collectible forthwith.



6. The following amounts are due on the mortgage:

Principal Balance $20,145.17
Interest 616.00
5/1/02 through 10/1/02
(Per Diem $4.00)
Attorney’s Fees 1,000.00
Cumulative Late Charges 72.80
6/19/98 to 10/1/02
Cost of Suit and Title Search 550.00
Subtotal $22,383.97
Escrow
Credit 0.00
Deficit 0.00
Subtotal $§ 0.00
TOTAL $22,383.97
7. The attorney's fees set forth above are in conformity with the Mortgage documents and

Pennsylvania Law, and will be collected in the event of a third party purchaser at
Sheriff's Sale. If the Mortgage is reinstated prior to the Sale, reasonable attorney's fees
will be charged.

&. The Combined Notice has been sent to the Defendant(s) by regular and certified mail as
required by 35 P.S. §1680.403c.

9. The Temporary Stay as provided by the Homeowner’s Emergency Mortgage Assistance

Program, Act 91 of 1983, has terminated because either:

(i) Defendant(s) have failed to meet with the Plaintiff or an authorized Credit
Counseling Agency in accordance with Plaintiff’s written Notice to Defendants;
or

(ii.)  Defendant(s) application for assistance has been rejected by the Pennsylvania
Housing Finance Agency.

WHEREFORE, PLAINTIFF demands an in rem Judgment against the Defendant(s) in the sum of
$22,383.97, together with interest from 10/1/02 at the rate of $4.00 per diem to the date of
Judgment, and other costs and charges collectible under the mortgage and for the foreclosure and
sale of the mortgaged property.

FE’WH% W
By: s/Francis S. Hallinan

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
LAWRENCE T. PHELAN, ESQUIRE
FRANCIS S. HALLINAN, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintiff
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ALL that 'certain lot or plece of land with irprovements thezecn
8ituats in the Harough of Curwensville, County of .ﬂqﬁi‘?}g. and

} Commovealth 0f Pennsylvania, bounded and described as, followss

. - ' ) . [ . - : Ve - R ":.i'-‘ .:
BEGINNING at the intersection of Pilbert Street and water Striii J
and extending Noxth along Filbert Street a distance of pifty (30)
foot; . thence in a line pazallel vith Water BStreet, Vest ™ a

Cne Hundred Y ( feet; thence in 5 '}
parallel with Pildert Street South Pife
Street; thence dlong Water Street East a
Pifty (1%0) fuet to tha Place of beginning,
(50) feet by One Rundred Fifty (1350) foet,

Being a lot rifty
Street and siding on Watexr Street,

froating on Pilbgj.jt

BEING tha wame premises which William 8. Swith and Dorothy °i.

Smith, husband and wife, ?antod and conveyed to C. B. Hale d
Ruth Maley, husband and w fe, by deed dated January 29, 197! 384
recorded in Clearfleld County Deed Book 673, Page 114. ¢.°
Halay having died on January 4, 1975, the progerty theraby veai_'od,
in Ruth Maley, his surviving spouse. Being identifiqed by Tax I(qp '
WO, 6-1-H10-178-80. ' ' ‘

. . U
PREMISES BEING: 202 FILBERT STREET. ) e

At TR,



VERIFICATION

FRANCIS S. HALLINAN, ESQUIRE hereby states that he is attorney for Plaintiff in this
matter, that Plaintiff is outside the jurisdiction of the court and/or the verification could
not be obtained within the time allowed for the filing of the pleading, that he is
authorized to make this verification pursuant to Pa. R. C. P. 1024 ( ¢ ), and that the
statements made in the foregoing Civil Action in Mortgage Foreclosure are based upon
information supplied by Plaintiff and are true and correct to the best of its knowledge,

information and belief. Furthermore, it is counsel’s intention to substitute a verification

from Plaintiff as soon as it is received by counsel.

The undersigned understands that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.

C. S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Francis S. Hallinan, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

pate | |-/






In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket # 13342

FIRST FINANCIAL BANK 02-1824-CD
VS.
HOWELL, ROBERT D. a/k/a ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL & AUTUMNL. H

COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW NOVEMBER 26, 2002 AT 1:29 PM EST SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ON AUTUMN L. HOWELL, DEFENDANT AT
RESIDENCE, 202 FILBERT ST., CURWENSVILLE, CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO AUTUMN L. HOWELL A TRUE AND ATTESTED
COPY OF THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE AND
MADE KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: DAVIS/MORGILLO

NOW NOVEMBER 26, 2002 AT 1:29 PM EST SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ON ROBERT D. HOWEL A/K/A ROBERT DOUGLAS
HOWELL, DEFENDANT AT RESIDENCE, 202 FILBERT ST., CURWENSVILLE,
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO AUTUMN L. HOWELL,
WIFE A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT IN
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE AND MADE KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

SERVED BY: DAVIS/MORGILLO

Return Costs

Cost Description ‘ % E D
27.90 SHFF. HAWKINS PAID BY; ATTY.

20.00 SURCHARGE PAID BY; ATTY.
JAN 2 32003

N
~William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

23 DayOf 3 y
LIk L ety e

Sheriff

Hawkins

Page 1 of |



. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FIRST FINANCIAL BANK

214 NORTH WASHINGTON

P.O. BOX 766

EL DORADO, AR 71730 No.: 02-1824-CD

VS.

ROBERT D. HOWELL

A/K/A ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL
AUTUMN L. HOWELL

202 FILBERT STREET
CURWENSVILLE, PA. 16833

PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT FOR FAILURE TO
ANSWER AND ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly enter judgment in favor of the Plaintiff and against ROBERT D. HOWELL A/K/A
ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL and AUTUMN L. HOWELL, Defendant(s) for failure to file an
Answer to Plaintiff’s Complaint within 20 days from service thereof and for foreclosure and sale of
the mortgaged premises, and assess Plaintiff's damages as follows:

As set forth in Complaint $22,383.97
Interest (10/1/02 to 4/21/03) 812.00
TOTAL $23,195.97

I hereby certify that (1) the addresses of the Plaintiff and Defendant(s) are as shown
above, and (2) that notice has been given in accordance with Rule 237.1, copy attached.

TAQAL A on

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

Damages are hereby assessed as indicated. C\) %/
pate:  Ul20lp2 L L-

Youl
PRO PROTHY

FILED

APR 30 2003

Willlam A. Shaw
Préthehetéfy
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BY: FKANK FEDERMAN, ESYUIKE All mey tor Plamtiir
Identification No. 12248

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard Suite 1400

Philadelohia, 2A 19103-1814

(215) S€3-7000

FIRST FINANCIAL BANK . : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plainziff : CIVIL DIVISION
vs.
CLEARFIELD COUNTY
RCBERT D. HOWELL, A/K/A ROBERT
DCUCLAS EOWELL : NO. 02-1824
AUTUMN L. HOWELL

Defendant

TO: AUTUMN L. HOWELL
202 FILBERT STREET
CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833

DATE OF NOTICE: DECEMBER 17, 2002

THIS FIRM IS A DZBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DERT.
THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT TEE
INDEBTEDNESS REFERRED TO HEREIN, AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.IF YOQOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY
RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS CORRESPONDENCE. IS
NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A
DEET, BUT ONLY AS ENFORCEMENT OF LIEN AGAINST PRORERTY.

IMPORTANT NOTICE
You are in default because you have failed enter a written
appearance personally or by attorney and file in writing with the
court your defenses objections to the claims set forth against
you. Jnless you aéss ithin ten (10) days from the date of this
notice, a Judgment entered against you without a hearing
end you may lose you gégperty or other important rights. You
should take this notice tQ Mlawyer at once. If you do not have a
lawyer or -cannot afford‘onéf go to or telephone the following
office to find out “where you can get legal help:
CLEARFIELD COUNTY
DAVID S. MEHOLICK, COURT ADMINISTRATOR
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641

LML(/Q@ WL@ il

Prank Federman, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff




.. BY: FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE

Identification No. 12248
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK

Plaintiff
vs.

ROBERT D. HOWELL, A/K/A ROBERT
DOUGLAS HOWELL
AUTUMN L. HOWELL

Defendant (s)

Attorney for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
CLEARFIELD COUNTY

NO. 02-1824

TO: ROBERT D. HOWELL, A/K/A ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL

202 FILBERT STREET
CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833

DATE OF NOTIZE: DECEMBER 17, 2002

THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT.
THIS NCTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT THE
INDEBTEDNESS REFERRED TO HEREIN, AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.IF YOU HAVE PREVIQUSLY
RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS CORRESPONDENCE' IS
NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLEGT A
DEBT, BUT ONLY AS ENFORCEMENT OF LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.
IMPORTANT NOTICE
You are in default because you have failed enter a written
appearance personally or by attorney and file in writing with the
court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against

you. Unless you act within ten

(10) days from the date of this

notice, a Judgment may be entered against you without a hearing
and you may lose your property or other important rights. You
should take this notice to a lawyer at once. If you do not have a
lawyer or cannot afford one, go to or telephone the following
office to find out where you can get legal help:
CLEARFIELD COUNTY
DAVID S. MEHOLICK, COURT ADMINISTRATOR
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641

-

Ty
@/LMKL o k(f,'V (A0 |

Frank Federman, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff




. FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, LLP
By: FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
IDENTIFICATION NO. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURBAN STATION
1617 JOHN F. KENNEDY BLVD., SUITE 1400

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814 COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
(215) 563-7000 CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST FINANCIAL BANK CLEARFIELD COUNTY

Vs. No.: 02-1824-CD

ROBERT D. HOWELL
A/K/A ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL
AUTUMN L. HOWELL

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, hereby verifies that he is attorney for the Plaintiff
in the above-captioned matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following
facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United
States or its Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of
Congress of 1940, as amended.

(b) that defendant, ROBERT D. HOWELL A/K/A ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL,
is over 18 years of age, and resides at 202 FILBERT STREET, CURWENSVILLE, PA. 16833 .

(c) that defendant, AUTUMN L. HOWELL, is over 18 years of age, and resides at
202 FILBERT STREET, CURWENSVILLE, PA. 16833.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

TNoAL LAy

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE



FILED 0 o
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Willlam A. Shaw mw.a
Prethénetary




. (Rule of Civil Procedure No. 236) - Revised

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNS/Y%VANIA
//“\ A

CIVIL ACTION - LAW SN

N -

FIRST FINANCIAL BANK \ o
<
Plaintiff
vs. No.: 02-1824-CD
ROBERT D. HOWELL
A/K/A ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL
AUTUMN L. HOWELL

Defendant(s)

Notice is given that a Judgment in the above captioned matter has been entered

against you on AP([I Fo 2005 .
[
By: L/Z%{ DEPUTY

If you have any questions concerning this matter please contact:

TN g
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney or Party Filing

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE
PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD
NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY .**



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,
PENNSYLVANIA AN L
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT
First Financial Bank
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2002-01824-CD
Real Debt: $23,195.97
Atty’s Comm: §
Vs. Costs: $
Int. From: $
Robert D. Howell a/k/a Entry: $20.00
Robert Douglas Howell and
Autumn L. Howell
Defendant(s)
Instrument: Default Judgment
Date of Entry: April 30, 2003

Expires: April 30, 2008

Certified from the record this 30th day of April, 2003.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

35 3k e ok sk ok sk sk ok sk sk 3k ok ok ok ok v ok ok ok gk sk sk ok sk sk ok sk ok sk de ke sk sk sk sk ok sk sk ok sk e vk sk sk sk ok 3k ok sk ok ok sk sk ke ok sk sk ke sk ok sk sk ok sk ok ok sk sk ok ok sk ok ok ok sk sk sk

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on s , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION--(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK PENNSYLVANIA
Vs. No. 02-1824-CD
ROBERT D. HOWELL PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
A/K/A ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

AUTUMN L. HOWELL

To the Director of the Office of the Prothonotary:

Issue writ of execution in the above matter:

Amount Due $23,195.97

Interest from 4/21/03 to and Costs.
Date of Sale ($4.00 per diem) 185.00

Costs

TNOAL AT

Frank Federman Esqulre

Attorney for Plaintiff

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Note: Please attach description of Property.

MLD

FILED

APR T T 20463

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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CLEARFIELD COUNTY 3

FIRST FINANCIAL BANK
No.: 02-1824-CD

VS.

ROBERT D. HOWELL
A/K/A ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL
AUTUMN L. HOWELL

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. 1)

FIRST FINANCIAL BANK, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Frank Federman, Esquire, sets
forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the
real property located at 202 FILBERT STREET, CURWENSVILLE, PA. 16833:

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Name ’ Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

ROBERT D. HOWELL 202 FILBERT STREET

A/K/A ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL CURWENSVILLE, PA. 16833

AUTUMN L. HOWELL 202 FILBERT STREET

CURWENSVILLE, PA. 16833
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

SAME AS ABOVE

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

TN H
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

April 21, 2003



* CLEARFIELD COUNTY
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK
No.: 02-1824-CD
VS.

ROBERT D. HOWELL
A/K/A ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL
AUTUMN L. HOWELL

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. 2)

FIRST FINANCIAL BANK, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Frank Federman, Esquire, sets
forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the
real property located at 202 FILBERT STREET, CURWENSVILLE, PA. 16833:

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please indicate)
S & T BANK 456 MAIN STREET
P.O.BOXD
BROCKWAY, PA. 15824
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, P.O. BOX 60130
DEPT. OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY TOQ THE USE HARRISBURG, PA. 17106

OF THE UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION FUND
4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be reasonable
ascertained, please indicate)

PUBLIC CREDIT COMPANY RD #2 PO BOX 220
BROCKWAY, PA. 15824



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonable ascertained, please indicate)

None.

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale.

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Clearfield County Domestic Relations Clearfield County Courthouse
230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 6™ FLOOR, STRAWBERRY SQUARE

BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAX DEPT. 280601

INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION HARRISBURG, PA. 17128

ATTENTION: JOHN MURPHY

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 13™ FLOOR, SUITE 1300

FEDERATED INVESTORS TOWER 1001 LIBERTY AVENUE
PITTSBURGH, PA. 15222

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE P.O. BOX 8486

- TPL CASUALTY UNIT WILLOW OAK BUILDING
ESTATE RECOVERY PROGRAM HARRISBURG, PA. 17105-8486

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania PO Box 2675

Department of Welfare Harrisburg, PA 17105

Tenant/Occupant 202 FILBERT STREET

CURWENSVILLE, PA. 16833

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

)mm,L AN An

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

April 28, 2003



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, LLP
By: FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

ONE PENN CENTER AT COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SUBURBAN STATION CIVIL DIVISION

1617 JOHN F. KENNEDY BOULEVARD

SUITE 1400

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000

FIRST FINANCIAL BANK
No.: 02-1824-CD
VS.

ROBERT D. HOWELL CLEARFIELD COUNTY

A/K/A ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL
AUTUMN L. HOWELL

CERTIFICATION

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, hereby states that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above
captioned matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

() an FHA Mortgage

( ) non-owner occupied

() vacant

(X) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

TNk A
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




WRIT OF EXECUTION -- (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

;\:/ s

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK PENNSYLVANIA

VvS. NO.: 02-1824-CD

ROBERT D. HOWELL WRIT OF EXECUTION
A/K/A ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
AUTUMN L. HOWELL

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of DELAWARE:

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: 202 FILBERT STREET, CURWENSVILLE, PA. 16833

(See legal description attached.)

Amount Due $23,195.97

Interest from 4/21/03 to S
Date of Sale (34 . 00 per diem)

Total $ Plus costs as endorsed.

Pm‘ijﬁor\ﬁ@y Cosr, 13500

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of

Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
pated Ul20lea

(SEAL) By

Depaty

MLD



No. 02-1824-CD

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Address:

Frank Federman, Esquire

FIRST FINANCIAL BANK

VS.

ROBERT D. HOWELL
A/K/A ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL
AUTUMN L. HOWELL

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Real Debt $23,195.97

Int. from 4/21/03
to Date of Sale ($4.00 per diem)

Costs
Prothy. Pd. 125,

Sheriff

Y00 A

Attorney for Plaintiff

202 FILBERT STREET, CURWENSVILLE, PA. 16833
202 FILBERT STREET, CURWENSVILLE, PA. 16833
Where papers may be served.

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000



ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of land with improvements thereon situate in the Borough of
Curwensville, County of Clearfield and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as

follows:

BEGINNING at the intersection of Filbert Street and Water Street and extending North along Filbert
Street a distance of fifty (50) feet; thence in a line parallel with Water Street, West a distance of one
hundred fifty (130) feet; thence in a line parallel with Filbert Street South fifty (50) feet to Water Street;
thence along Water Street East a distance of one hundred fifty (130) feer to the place of beginning.
Being a lot fifty (50) feet by one hundred fifty (150) feet, fronting on Filbert Street and siding on Water
Street.

TAX PARCEL #006. 1-H10-278-00080

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Robert Douglas Howell and Autumn L. Howell, his
wife by Deed from Laurance B. Seaman, Executor of the Estate of Ruth Haley, a/k/a Ruth M.
Haley, deceased dated 3/21/1995 and recorded 3/2271995, in Record Book 1664, Page 309.




AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
PLAINTIFF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK

ACCT. #14030065

DEFENDANT COURT NO.: 02-1824-CD

ROBERT D. HOWELL F I LE D

A/K/A ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL

AUTUMN L. HOWELL ml ) ;D\ﬁd

JUN 307 %ﬁ

SERVE ROBERT D. HOWELL TYPE OF ACTION

A/K/A ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL AT: XX Notice of Sheriff's Sale ,. -

202 FILBERT STREET SALE DATE: ) [1|(D Willism A. Shaw

CURWENSVILLE, PA. 16833 Promenotaty
SERVED

Served and made known to Ro‘ozr‘t’ Howe“ , Defendant on the ﬂ day of j:w\.e, ,200 3 ,at {2'43,
o'clock £. M., at 202 Cilbert St Crcmensville , 16833 , Commonwealth of Pennsylvama in the manner
described below:
__ Defendant personally served.
_[ Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationship 1s

__ Adult in charge of Defendant's re51dence who refused to give name or relationship.
___Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
___Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defendant's company.

: Other:
Description: Age :/jﬂ Height S ”Z N Weight // S Race W) Sex F Other
L Uhomas P Q’/\&QM a competent adult, being duly sworn according to law, depose and state that I

personally handed a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued
in the captioned case on the date and at the address indicated above.

Sworn to and subscribed e
before;me this _/§7 Aday
of F YN 200 32

o sed N
Monica Crilly, Notary C
Notary: City of Altoona, Blair ty
My Commission Expires Aug. 27, 2005

Member, Pennsytvania Associationof Notarles NOT SERVED

On the day of ,200__ at o'clock __. M., Defendant NOT FOUND because:
_ Moved __Unknown _ No Answer __ Vacant

Other:

Swomn to and subscribed

before me this day

of 200 By:

Notary: ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

N,y
LD.#12248
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
PLAINTIFF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK

ACCT. #14030065

DEFENDANT COURT NO.: 02-1824-CD
ROBERT D. HOWELL

A/K/A ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL

AUTUMN L. HOWELL

SERVE AUTUMN L. HOWELL AT: TYPE OF ACTION
202 FILBERT STREET XX Notice of Sheriff’s falg,7
CURWENSVILLE, PA. 16833 saLE DATE: ) |\ \ 10
SERVED
Served and made known to Butumn uoweu _Defendant on the UF day of June 200 2 ,at 1240

o'clock ©. M., at 202 Filbect ., Curvuensville 16833 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in the manner
described below:

Defendant personally served.

__ Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).

Relationship is

__ Adult in charge of Defendant's re51dence who refused to give name or relationship.
__ Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
___Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defendant's company.

: Other:

Description: Age ﬁﬁ Height ﬁ 2 Weight / /5 Race WO Sex F Other
I Thomos P QI«:&MQ , @ competent adult, being duly sworn according to law, depose and state that I

personally handed a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued
in the captioned case on the date and at the address indicated above.

Sworn to and jbed
b }> /’2 day

Notary; Monica Cnlly N P/bnc
City of Altoona, Blair Count;

My Commission Expires Aug.

On the Membeaswwmwmnmozmg, at o'clock __. M., Defendant NOT FOUND because:
__Moved _ Unknown __No Answer __ Vacant
Other:

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this day
—, 200

of , By:

Notary: ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

[.D.#12248

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 1400
PhlladeGghla, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000



PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION--(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183

FIRST FINANCIAL BANK

VS.

ROBERT D. HOWELL
A/K/A ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL
AUTUMN L. HOWELL

To the Director of the Office of the Prothonotary:

Issue writ of execution in the above matter:

Amount Due

Interest from 4/21/03 to
Date of Sale ($3.81 per diem)

Note: Please attach description of Property.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

No. 02-1824

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

$23,195.97

and Costs.

145.00 /’roﬂbw*&; Cests

HANL AV
Frank Federman, Esq'uire

Attorney for Plaintiff

One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

MLD

FILED

DEC 112003

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary:Clerk of Courts



"PaAIas aq Aewr s1aded aroym

€€891 Vd ‘ITTIASNAMYUND ‘LATALS LIddTId 20T
£€891 Vd ‘ITTIASNAMEND “LATILS LI TIA 20T SSAIPPY

(s)jjpurerd 103 Lourony

WOVT T IV

Fli &G & (o wots W pap descr
A 5 é She§
£C1 12003 Qo
(2ansopda.10, 33e3)10]) \ R 20 0
NOILLNDAXHT 4O LM dO4 AdIDAVdd William A. Shaw

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

TTAMOH T NIWNLOVY
TTAMOH SVION0d L¥dd0d V/A/V
TTHMOH 'd L¥490d

‘SA

ZINVI TVIONVNIA LSYI14

VINVATASNNAd ‘AINNOD ATALNIAVATO
O SVH'Id NOIWINOD 40 LIN0D FHL NI

PT81-70 'ON



CLEARFIELD COUNTY
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK
No.: 02-1824
Vs.

ROBERT D. HOWELL
A/K/A ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL
AUTUMN L. HOWELL

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. 1)

FIRST FINANCIAL BANK, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Frank Federman, Esquire, sets
forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the
real property located at 202 FILBERT STREET, CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833:

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

ROBERT D. HOWELL 202 FILBERT STREET

A/K/A ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833

AUTUMN L. HOWELL 202 FILBERT STREET

CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

SAME AS ABOVE

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

INANL I AN

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

December 4, 2003



.

. CLEARFIELD COUNTY
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK
No.: 02-1824
vs.

ROBERT D. HOWELL
A/K/A ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL
AUTUMN L. HOWELL

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. 2)

FIRST FINANCIAL BANK, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Frank Federman, Esquire, sets
forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the
real property located at 202 FILBERT STREET, CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833:

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please indicate)

S & T BANK 456 MAIN STREET
P.O.BOXD
BROCKWAY, PA. 15824

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, P.0O. BOX 60130

DEPT. OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY TO THE USE HARRISBURG, PA. 17106

OF THE UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION FUND
4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be reasonable
ascertained, please indicate)

PUBLIC CREDIT COMPANY RD #2 PO BOX 220
BROCKWAY, PA. 15824



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonable ascertained, please indicate)

None.

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale.

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Clearfield County Domestic Relations

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAX
INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION
ATTENTION: JOHN MURPHY

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
FEDERATED INVESTORS TOWER

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
TPL CASUALTY UNIT
ESTATE RECOVERY PROGRAM

Clearfield County Courthouse
230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

6™ FLOOR, STRAWBERRY SQUARE
DEPT. 280601
HARRISBURG, PA. 17128

13™ FLOOR, SUITE 1300
1001 LIBERTY AVENUE
PITTSBURGH, PA. 15222

P.O. BOX 8486
WILLOW OAK BUILDING
HARRISBURG, PA. 17105-8486

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfare

Tenant/Occupant

Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

PO Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

202 FILBERT STREET
CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. Iunderstand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unswom falsification to authorities.

December 4, 2003

Yok A

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, LLP
By: FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

ONE PENN CENTER AT COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SUBURBAN STATION CIVIL DIVISION

1617 JOHN F. KENNEDY BOULEVARD

SUITE 1400

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000

FIRST FINANCIAL BANK
No.: 02-1824
VS.
ROBERT D. HOWELL CLEARFIELD COUNTY
A/K/A ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL
AUTUMN L. HOWELL
CERTIFICATION

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, hereby states that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above
captioned matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

() anFHA Mortgage

( ) non-owner occupied

() vacant

(X) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

FIDAd AN
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




WRIT OF EXECUTION -- MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE) (’\ >, \
Pa.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257 C \(\; , =/
U

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK PENNSYLVANIA

vs. NO.: 02-1824

ROBERT D. HOWELL WRIT OF EXECUTION
A/K/A ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
AUTUMN L. HOWELL

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Clearfield:

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: 202 FILBERT STREET, CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833

(See legal description attached.)

Amount Due $23,195.97

Interest from 4/21/03 to $
Date of Sale ($3 . 81 per diem)

Total S Plus costs as endorsed.

145 00

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Dated Blcembe,r 1, Qa0
(SEAL) By:

Deputy

MLD



No. 02-1824

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Address:

Frank Federman, Esquire

FIRST FINANCIAL BANK

VS.

ROBERT D. HOWELL A/K/A ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL
AUTUMN L. HOWELL

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Real Debt $23,195.97

— e e

Int. from 4/21/03
to Date of Sale ($3.81 per diem)

Costs
Prothy. Pd. ' 145.00

Sheriff

YO A 1o

Attorney for Plaintiff

202 FILBERT STREET, CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833
202 FILBERT STREET, CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833
Where papers may be served.

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000



ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of land with improvements thereon situate in the Borough of

Curwensville, County of Clearfield and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows:

BEGINNING at the intersection of Filbert Street and Water Street and extending North along Filbert
Street a distance of fifty (50) feet; thence in a line parallel with Water Street, West a distance of one
hundred fifty (150) feet; thence in a line parallet with Filbert Street South fifty (50) feet to Water Street;
thence along Water Street East a distance of one hundred fifty (150) feet to the place of beginning.

Being a lot fifty (50) feet by one hundred fifty (150) feet, fronting on Filbert Street and siding on Water
Street.

TAX PARCEL #006.1-H10-278-00080

TI.TLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Robert Douglas Howell and Autumn L. Howell, his
wife by Deed from Laurance B. Seaman, Executor of the Estate of Ruth Haley, a/k/a Ruth M.
Haley, deceased dated 3/21/1995 and recorded 3/22/1995, in Record Book 1664, Page 309.




-

In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket # 14102
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK 02-1824-CD

VS.
HOWELL, ROBERT D. A/K/A ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL AND AUTUM L.

WRIT OF EXECUTION REAL ESTATE

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW, MAY 29,2003 @ 5:30 P.M. O'CLOCK A LEVY WAS TAKEN ON THE PROPRETY
OF THE DEENDANTS. THE PROPERTY WAS ALSO POSTED THIS DATE AND TIME.

A SALE DATE OF JULY 11, 2003 WAS SET.

FILED

v 35557
NOW, MAY 29, 2003 @ 5:30 P.M. 0'CLOCK SERVED, AUTUMN L. HOWELL, promomfr;’}c’?é Shaw
DEFENDNAT, AT HER RESIDENCE 202 FILBERT STREET, CURWENSVILLE, of Courts
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, 16833, BY HANIDNG TO ROBERT D. HOWELL
HUSBAND/DEFENDANT, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF

EXECUTION, NOTICE OF SALE, AND COPY OF THE LEVY AND BY MAKING KNOWN
TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

NOW, MAY 29,2003 @ 5:30 P.M. O'CLOCK SERYED ROBERT D. HOWELL A/K/A
ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL, DEFENDANT, AT HIS RESIDENCE 202 FILBERT STREET
CURWENSVILLE, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA 16833, BY HANDING TO
ROBERT D. HOWELL, A/K/A ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL, DEFENDANT, A TRUE AND
ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION, NOTICE OF SALE, AND
COPY OF THE LEVY, AND BY MAKING KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

NOW, JULY 10,2003 RECEIVED A FAX LETTER FROM THE PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY
TO STAY THE SHERIFF'S SALE SCHEDULED FOR JULY 11,2 003 DUE TO
BANKRUPTCY FILING.

NOW, MAY 19,2004 PAID COSTS FROM THE ADVANCE AND MADE A REFUND OF
UNUSED ADVANCE TO THE ATTORNEY.

Page 1 of 2



In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket # 14102

FIRST FINANCIAL BANK 02-1824-CD
VS.
HOWELL, ROBERT D. A/K/IA ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL AND AUTUM L.

WRIT OF EXECUTION REAL ESTATE

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW, MAY 19, 2004 RETURN WRIT AS NO SALE HELD ON THE PROPERTY OF THE
OF THE DEFENDANTS. THE PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY STAYED THE SALE. TIME
EXPIRED.

SHERIFF HAWKINS  §$178.08

SURCHARGE $40.00
PAID BY ATTORNEY
Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,
9 Dﬁ 2004 |
Cor -, S oo
WILLIAM A. SHAW

Prothonotary Chestér A. Hawkins

My Commission Expires Sheriff
1st Monday in Jan. 2006
Cleartield Co., Clearfield, PA

Page 2 of 2



WRIT OF EXECUTION -- (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK PENNSYLVANIA

vS. NO.: 02-1824-CD

ROBERT D. HOWELL
A/K/A ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL
AUTUMN L. HOWELL

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of DELAWARE:

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: 202 FILBERT STREET, CURWENSVILLE, PA. 16833

(See legal description attached.)

Amount Due $23,195.97

Interest from 4/21/03 to b3
Date of Sale (84 . 00 per diem)

Total $
P m\}j,\o not Costs 185.00

(\J,;/ . A e

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Plus costs as endorsed.

Dated Y , 50) o3
(SEAL)

\ By
Recourd 43003 @ 2D Pm Bepaty
Chason oo Fowslums

Oy otz Budtsr Quugherlasel




No. 02-1824-CD

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

FIRST FINANCIAL BANK

VS.

ROBERT D. HOWELL
A/K/A ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL
AUTUMN L. HOWELL

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Real Debt $23,195.97

Int. from 4/21/03
to Date of Sale ($4.00 per diem)

Costs
Prothy. Pd. 135.00

Sheriff

17 AL i AR

Attorney for Plaintiff

Address: 202 FILBERT STREET, CURWENSVILLE, PA. 16833

Frank Federman, Esquire

202 FILBERT STREET, CURWENSVILLE, PA. 16833
Where papers may be served.

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000




ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of land with improvements thereon siuate in the Borough of
Curwensville, County of Clearfield and Commonwealth of Pennsvlvania. bounded and described as
follows:

BEGINNING at the intersection of Filbert Street and Water Street and extending North along Filbert
Street a distance of fifty (50) feet: thence in a line parallel with Water Street. West a distance of one
hundred fifty (150) feet; thence in a line parallel with Filbert Street South fifty (30) feet 1o Water Street;
thence along Water Street East a distance of one hundred fifty (150) feet to the place of beginning.
Being a lot tifty (50) feet by one hundred fifty (150) feet, fronting on Filbert Street and siding on Water
Street.

TAX PARCEL #006. 1-H10-278-00080

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Robert Douglas Howell and Auumn L. Howell, his

wife by Deed from Laurance B. Seaman, Executor of the Estate of Ruth Haley, a/k/a Ruth M.
Haley, deczased dated 3/21/1995 and recorded 3/22/1993, in Record Book 1664, Page 309.




REAL ESTATE SALE
SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION

NAME HOWELL NO. 02-1824-CD

NOW, , by virtue of the Writ of Execution hereunto attached, after having given due
and legal notice of time and place of sale by publication in a newspaper published in this County and by
handbills posted on the premises setting for the date, time and place of sale at the Court House in

Clearfield on the day of 2003, | exposed the within described real estate
of

to public venue or outcry at which time and place | sold the same to

he/she being the highest bidder, for the sum of and made the following
appropriations, viz:

SHERIFF COSTS: PLAINTIFF COSTS, DEBIT & INTEREST:
RDR 15.00 DEBT-AMOUNT DUE 23,195.97
SERVICE 15.00 INTEREST
MILEAGE 432 TO BE ADDED TO SALE DATE
LEVY 15.00 ATTORNEY FEES
MILEAGE 432 PROTH. SATISFACTION
POSTING 15.00 LATE CHARGES & FEES
CSDS 10.00 COST OF SUIT -TO BE ADDED
COMMISSION 2% FORECLOSURE FEES/ESCROW DEFICIT
POSTAGE 4.44 ATTORNEY COMMISSION
HANDBILLS 15.00 REFUND OF ADVANCE
DISTRIBUTION 25.00 REFUND OF SURCHARGE
ADVERTISING 15.00 SATISFACTION FEE
ADD'L SERVICE 15.00 ESCROW DEFICIENCY
DEED '
ADD'L POSTING TOTAL DEBT & INTEREST 23,195.97
ADD'L MILEAGE
ADD'L LEVY COSTS:
BID AMOUNT ADVERTISING 294.84
RETURNS/DEPUTIZE TAXES - collector NONE
COPIES/BILLING 15.00 TAXES - tax claim NONE
5.00 . DUE
BILLING/PHONE/FAX 5.00 LIEN SEARCH 100.00
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TOTAL SHERIFF DEED COSTS 0.00
COSTS 178.08 SHERIFF COSTS 178.08
LEGAL JOURNAL AD 144.00
DEED COSTS: PROTHONOTARY 125.00
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT5.00 MORTGAGE SEARCH 40.00
REGISTER & RECORDER MUNICIPAL LIEN
TRANSFER TAX 2%
TOTAL DEED TOTAL COSTS 881.92
COSTS 0.00

DISTRIBUTION WILL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ABOVE SCHEDULE UNLESS EXCEPTIONS
ARE FILED WITH THIS OFFICE WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THIS DATE.

CHESTER A. HAWKINS, Sheriff




07/10/03 THU 09:39 FAX 2155633826 FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

Law Offices
FEDERMAN AND PHELANMN,LLP

One Penn Center at Suburban St ition
1617 John F. Kennedy Bouleva d
Suire 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Daniel. Trautz@fedphe-pa.cc m

Dan G. Trautz Rej resenting Lenders in
Judgment Department, Ext. 1298 Pennsylv inia and New Jersey

July 10, 2003

Office of the Sheriff

Clearfield County Courthouse
230 East Marker: Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

ATTENTION: CINDY (814) 765-5915
Re:  FIRST FINANCIAL BANK v. ROBERT D. HOWELL A 'K/A ROBERT DOUGLAS
HOWELL AUTUMN L. HOWELL

No. 02-1824-CD
202 FILBERT STREET, CURWENSVILLE, PA. 16833

Dear Cindy:

Please stay the Sheriff's Sale of the above referenced prope :ty, which is scheduled for July 11,
2003.

The Defendant (s) filed a Chapterg Bankruptcy (No. 03-.:8462 ) on July 8, 2003.

Very truly yours,

;an G,)‘I;utz

VIA TELECOPY (814) 765-5515

CC: | ROBERT D. HOWELL A/K/A | AUTUMN L. HOWELL
ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL 202 FILBERT STREET

202 FILBERT STREET CURWENSVILLE, PA. 1683 }
CURWENSVILLE, PA. 16833

Goo1



PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION--(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183

FIRST FINANCIAL BANK

VS.

ROBERT D. HOWELL A/K/A ROBERT
DOUGLAS HOWELL
AUTUMN L. HOWELL

To the Director of the Office of the Prothonotary:

Issue writ of execution in the above matter:

Amount Due

Interest from 4/21/03 to
Date of Sale ($3.81 per diem)

Note: Please attach description of Property.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

No. 02-1824

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

$23,195.97

and Costs.

Daniel G. Schmieg,/Esquire

Attorney for Plaintiff

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

JLP

s 6L
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William A. Shaw % pd-aO-OD
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SEP 2 3 2004

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Couns




CLEARFIELD COUNTY
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK
No.: 02-1824
VS.

ROBERT D. HOWELL A/K/A ROBERT
DOUGLAS HOWELL
AUTUMN L. HOWELL

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. 1)

FIRST FINANCIAL BANK, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire,
sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning
the real property located at 202 FILBERT STREET, CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833:

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

ROBERT D. HOWELL A/K/A 202 FILBERT STREET

ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833

AUTUMN L. HOWELL 202 FILBERT STREET

CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
SAME AS ABOVE
I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal

knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn{falsification to authgrities.

ANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

September 20, 2004




P ]

P CLEARFIELD COUNTY
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK

No.: 02-1824
Vs.

ROBERT D. HOWELL A/K/A ROBERT
DOUGLAS HOWELL
AUTUMN L. HOWELL

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. 2)

FIRST FINANCIAL BANK, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire,
sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning
the real property located at 202 FILBERT STREET, CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833:

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please indicate)

S & T BANK 456 MAIN STREET
P.0. BOXD
BROCKWAY, PA 15824
COMMONWEALTH OF PA P.O. BOX 60130
DEPT.OF LABOR & INDUSTRY HARRISBURG, PA 17106
TO THE USE OF THE UNEMPLOYMENT
COMPENSATION FUND

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be reasonable
ascertained, please indicate)

PUBLIC CREDIT COMPANY RD #2 PO BOX 220
BROCKWAY, PA 15824



-

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

- b

4" Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonable ascertained, please indicate)

None.

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale.

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Clearfield County Domestic Relations Clearfield County Courthouse
230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
COMMONWEALTH OF PA 6™ FLOOR, STRAWBERRY SQ.
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAX DEPT. 280601
INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION HARRISBURG, PA 17128
ATTN:JOHN MURPHY
LR.S. 13™ FLR., SUITE 1300
FEDERATED INVESTORS TOWER 1001 LIBERTY AVENUE
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222
DEPT.OF PUBLIC WELFARE P.O. BOX 8486
WILLOW OAK BLDG.

HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8486

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania PO Box 2675

Department of Welfare Harrisburg, PA 17105

Tenant/Occupant 202 FILBERT STREET

CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. [ understand that false statements herein are made

subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to mWﬁoq}to authorities.
A L AChg

'DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQU
Attorney for Plaintiff

September 20, 2004



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, LLP
By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

ONE PENN CENTER AT COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SUBURBAN STATION CIVIL DIVISION

1617 JOHN F. KENNEDY BOULEVARD

SUITE 1400

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000

FIRST FINANCIAL BANK
No.: 02-1824

i vs.
ROBERT D. HOWELL A/K/A ROBERT  CLEARFIELD COUNTY

| DOUGLAS HOWELL
] AUTUMN L. HOWELL

CERTIFICATION

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE, hereby states that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above captioned matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

() anFHA Mortgage
( ) non-owner occupied
() vacant

(X) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities. /7{%?;/ / .
DANIEL G. SCHM[EG, ESQUIRE

Attorney for Plaintiff
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! Co.
WRIT OF EXECUTION -- (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE) ' ™

Pa.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

“'l
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
vs- NO.: 02-1824

ROBERT D. HOWELL A/K/A ROBERT WRIT OF EXECUTION

DOUGLAS HOWELL (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
AUTUMN L. HOWELL

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Clearfield:

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: 202 FILBERT STREET, CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833

(See legal description attached.)

Amount Due $23,195,97

Interest from 4/21/03 to $
Date of Sale ($3. 81 per diem)

Total $ P as endorsed.
16500 BroRorotary costs

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
; Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Dated QI¢93 )D‘(
(SEAL) By:

Deputy

JLP



No. 02-1824

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

FIRST FINANCIAL BANK

VS.

ROBERT D. HOWELL A/K/A ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL
AUTUMN L. HOWELL

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Real Debt $23,195.97

Int. from 4/21/03
to Date of Sale ($3.81 per diem)

Costs
Prothy. Pd. 1(05.00
Sheriff

ot aoe R pLoge UGS 1 i | ’ Attorney for Plaintiff : !
|

Address: 202 FILBERT STREET, CURWENSV , PA 16833
202 FILBERT STREET, CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833
Where papers may be served.
Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000

N



ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of land with im

Curwensville, County of Clearfield and Commonw.
follows:

provements thereon situate in the Borough of
ealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as

BEGINNING at the intersection of Filbert Street and Water
Street a distance of fifty (50) feet; thence in a line
hundred fifty (130) feet; thence in a line
thence along Water Street East a di

Being a lot fifty (50) feet by one hun
Street.

Street and extending North along Filbert
parallel with Water Streer, West a distance of one
paralle! with Filbert Street South fifty (50) feet to Water Street:
stance of one hundred fifty (150) feet to the place of beginning.
dred fifty (150) feet, fronting on Filbert Street and siding on Water

TAX PARCEL #006.1-H10-278-00080

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VE
wife by Deed from Laurance B. Se
Haley, deceased dated 3/21/1995

STED IN Robert Douglas Howell and Autumn [ Howell, his

aman, Executor of the Estate of Ruth Haley, a/k/a Ruth M.
and recorded 3/22/1995, in Record Book 1664, Page 309.

ADDRESS BEING: 202 FILBERT STREET, CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
IDENTIFICATION NO. 12248

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURBAN STATION
1617 JOHN F. KENNEDY BOULEVARD, SUITE 1400
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

FIRST FINANCIAL BANK CLEARFIELD COUNTY
214 NORTH WASHINGTON
P.0. BOX 766 COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ED DORADO, AR 71730 CIVIL DIVISION
V.
NO.: 02-1824

ROBERT D. HOWELL A/K/A
ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL
AUTUMN L. HOWELL

202 FILBERT STREET
CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833

PRAECIPE TO MARK JUDGMENT TO USE PLAINTIFF

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
Please mark the judgment in the above captioned matter to the use of

FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK, ITS SUCCESSORS AND/OR ASSIGNS.

QAL H ol
DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

Date: September 21, 2004

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly enter my appearance on behalf of FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS
BANK, ITS SUCCESSORS AND/OR ASSIGNS, USE PLAINTIFF.

Dol & St

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE

Attorney for Plaintiff A2
Date: September 21, 2004
P FILED#
M1 0:54
SEP 27 200
Willam A, Shaw

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



\e

In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket # 16337
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK 02-1824-CD

VS.
HOWELL, ROBERT D.

WRIT OF EXECUTION REAL ESTATE

SHERIFF RETURNS
NOW, SEPTEMBER 29, 2004 RETURN THE WRIT AS "TIME EXPIRED".

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

o?%‘ Day Of %2004
WILLIAM A. SHAW -~ SN
Prothonotary CheSter A. Hawkins
My Commission Expires .
1st Monday in Jan. 2006 Sheriff
Clearfield Co., Clearfield, PA

FILED™
JaIxs]
SEP 2872

Wiliam A Shaw
Prothono\ary»Clerk of Courts

Page | of |




WRIT OF EXECUTION -- (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK PENNSYLVANIA

Vvs. NO.: 02-1824

ROBERT D. HOWELL WRIT OF EXECUTION
A/K/A ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
AUTUMN L. HOWELL

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Clearfield:

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: 202 FILBERT STREET, CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833

(See legal description attached.)

Amount Due $23,195.97

Interest from4/21/03 to $
Date of Sale ($3 . 81 per diem)

Total $ Plus costs as endorsed.

J45.00

[,

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

(SBAL) By—

Yoraned Baconlec \( 2er @ Y0O0PM Deputy

(oo O, \osidhes
Qs C




No. 02-1824

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Address:

Frank Federman, Esquire

FIRST FINANCIAL BANK

VS.

ROBERT D. HOWELL A/K/A ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL
AUTUMN L. HOWELL

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Real Debt $23,195.97

Int. from 4/21/03
to Date of Sale ($3.81 per diem)

Costs

Prothy. Pd. ‘ 14500

Sheriff

YO HA LG

Attorney for Plaintiff

202 FILBERT STREET, CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833
202 FILBERT STREET, CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833
Where papers may be served.

One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd., Suite
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000

1400



ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of land with im

Curwensville, County of Clearfield and Commonwea]
follows:

provements thereon situate in the Borough of
th of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as

BEGINNING ar the intersection of Filbert Street and Water Street and extending North along Filbert
Street a distance of fifty (50) feet; thence in a line parallel with Water Street, West a distance of one
hundred fifty (150) feet; thence in a line parallel with Filbert Street South fifty (50) feet to Water Street;
thence along Water Street East a distance of one hundred fifty (150) feet to the place of beginning.

Being a lot fifty (50) feet by one hundred fifty (150) feet, fronting on Filbert Street and siding on Water
Street.

TAX PARCEL #006.1-H10-278-00080

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VES
wife by Deed from Laurance B. Seam
Haley, deceased dated 3/21/1995 and

TED IN Robert Douglas Howell and Aummn [ Howell, his
an, Executor of the Estate of Ruth Haley, a/k/a Ruth M.
recorded 3/22/1995, in Record Book 1664, Page 309.




SALE DATE: MARCH 4, 2005

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK, ITS
SUCCESSORS AND/OR ASSIGNS No.: 02-1824

VS.

ROBERT D. HOWELL A/K/A ROBERT
DOUGLAS HOWELL
AUTUMN L. HOWELL

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
AND RETURN OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO
Pa. R.C.P. 405 OF NOTICE OF SALE

Plaintiff in the above action sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was
filed the following information concerning the real property located at:

202 FILBERT STREET, CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833.

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(a) Notice of Sale has been given in the manner required by Pa.
R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on each of the persons or parties named, at that address set forth on the attached Affidavit No.
2 (previously filed) and Supplemental Affidavit No. 2 on the date indicated, and a copy of the notice is attached
as an Exhibit. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Certified Mail Return Receipt stamped

by the U.S. Postal Service is attached for each notice.
I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties

of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

FILED.  Muode Lo

M 12y e MOCE DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQU
Attorney for Plaintiff
FEB 02 2005
William A. Shaw

Prothonotary



»

CLEARFIELD COUNTY
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK

No.: 02-1824
Vs.

ROBERT D. HOWELL A/K/A ROBERT
DOUGLAS HOWELL
AUTUMN L. HOWELL

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. 1)

FIRST FINANCIAL BANK, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire,
sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning
the real property located at 202 FILBERT STREET, CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

ROBERT D. HOWELL A/K/A 202 FILBERT STREET

ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833

AUTUMN L. HOWELL 202 FILBERT STREET

CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

SAME AS ABOVE

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal

knowledge or information and belief. Iunderstand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn(falsification to authagrities.

Attorney for Plaintiff

September 20, 2004



*

CLEARFIELD COUNTY
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK

No.: 02-1824

VS.

ROBERT D. HOWELL A/K/A ROBERT
DOUGLAS HOWELL
AUTUMN L. HOWELL

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. 2)

FIRST FINANCIAL BANK, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire,
sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning
the real property located at 202 FILBERT STREET, CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833:

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please indicate)

S & T BANK 456 MAIN STREET
P.0.BOXD
BROCKWAY, PA 15824

COMMONWEALTH OF PA P.0. BOX 60130

DEPT.OF LABOR & INDUSTRY HARRISBURG, PA 17106

TO THE USE OF THE UNEMPLOYMENT

COMPENSATION FUND

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be reasonable
' ascertained, please indicate)

PUBLIC CREDIT COMPANY RD #2 PO BOX 220
. BROCKWAY, PA 15824



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

a

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonable ascertained, please indicate)

None.

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose:
interest may be affected by the sale.

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
Clearfield County Domestic Relations Clearfield County Courthouse
230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
COMMONWEALTH OF PA 6" FLOOR, STRAWBERRY SQ.
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAX DEPT. 280601
INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION HARRISBURG, PA 17128
ATTN:JOHN MURPHY
LRS. 13™ FLR., SUITE 1300
FEDERATED INVESTORS TOWER 1001 LIBERTY AVENUE
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222
DEPT.OF PUBLIC WELFARE P.O. BOX 8486
WILLOW OAK BLDG.

HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8486

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania PO Box 2675

Department of Welfare Harrisburg, PA 17105

Tenant/Occupant : : : 202 FILBERT STREET
CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unfworn falsiﬁcatio&to authorities.

)
‘DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQ
Attorney for Plaintiff

September 20, 2004



Name and
Address
Of Sender

FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station  Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814 SANDRA COOPER/JLP

Line

Article Number

Name of V&Smmna. Street, and Post Office Address . .

1

ROBERT D.
HOWELL A/K/A
ROBERT DOUGLAS
HOWELL

Tenant/Occupant,
202 FILBERT STREET,
CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833

14030065

DEC 23 2004

$ 02.70°

QnE,»._oEOo::QOo_..._omzown_m:o:m m
Clearfield County Courthouse

230 East Market Street . 40&
Clearficld, PA 16830 mw m

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfare -
PO Box 2675 @6 )

Harrisburg, PA 17105 Qaunn

MAILED FROM ZIPCODE 18103

S & T BANK
456 MAIN STREET, P.O. BOXD
BROCKWAY, PA 15824

COMMON.OF PA, DEPT.OF LABOR & INDUSTRY TO THE USE OF THE UMEMPLOYMENT COMP FUND.
P.O. BOX 60130
HARRISBURG, PA 17106

PUBLIC CREDIT CO.
RD # 2 POBOX 220
BROCKWAY, PA 15824

COMMON.OF PA BUREAU OF INDVIDUAL TAX INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION
ATTN:JOHN MURPHY

6™ FLR.,STRAWBERRY SQ., DEPT.280601

HARRISBURG, PA 17128

I.R.S. FEDREATED INVESTORS TOWER
13™ FLR., STE#1300

1001 LIBERTY AVENUE

PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

DEPT.OF PUBLIC WELFARE TPL CASUALTY UNIT ESTATE RECOVERY PROGRAM
PO BOX 8486

WILLOW OAK BLDG.

HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8486

10

Il

12

13

14

15

Total Number of
Pieces Listed By Sender

Total Number of Pieces Post-naster, Per (Name Of Receiving The full declaration of value is required on all domestic and international registered mail. The maximum indemnity payable for
Received at Post Office Empioyee) the reconstruction of nonnegotiable documents under mxu—dmm Maii document reconstruction _=mE,w=8 is $50,000.00 per piece
subject to a limit of $500,000 per occurrence. The maximum indemnity payable on mxu_.nmm andise insurance is

$500.The maximum indemnity payable is $25,000 for registered mail, sent with oE_o_.. iffsuranc mma Dy Restic Mail Manual
R900,5913 and S921 for limitations of coverage.




PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION--(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK, ITS CLEP%QV%?ETY’
SUCCESSORS AND/OR ASSIGNS

No. 02-1824
Vs,

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

DOUGLAS HOWELL
AUTUMN L. HOWELL

To the Director of the Office of the Prothonotary:

Issue writ of execution in the above matter:

Amount Due $23,195.97

Interest from 4/21/03 to and Costs.

Date of Sale (33.81 per diem)

Daniel G. Schm1eg, Esqu1re

Attorney for Plaintiff

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Note: Please attach description of Property.

PMB

FILED &

AUG 122005

49" { \Loe
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

\ €& s +~ Spee
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WRIT OF EXECUTION -- MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK, ITS CLEp%gg&%‘ﬁ“’
SUCCESSORS AND/OR ASSIGNS

NO.: 02-1824
vs. -

WRIT OF EXECUTION

ROBERT D. HOWELL A/K/A (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL

AUTUMN L. HOWELL

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Clearfield:

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: 202 FILBERT STREET, CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833

(See legal description attached.)

Amount Due $23,195.97

Interest from 4/21/03 to $
Date of Sale (33 . 81 per diem)

Total ' $ Plus costs as endorsed.
Pmthonotaty costs "\8s.-
Suee 23,9y

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
. Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Dated 0-\l-%%

(SEAL) By:

Deputy

PMB



No. 02-1824

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Address:

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire

FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK, ITS SUCCESSORS AND/OR
ASSIGNS

VS.

ROBERT D. HOWELL A/K/A ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL
AUTUMN L. HOWELL

~ WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Real Debt $23,195.97

Int. from 4/21/03
to Date of Sale ($3.81 per diem)

Costs
Prothy. Pd.

Sheriff

Fand) M ellrvisy

Attorney for Plaintiff

’”
A - ’ (222 %4
oo o B | GHIFTE RO -t*

202 FILBERT STR T, CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833
202 FILBERT STREET, CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833
Where papers may be served.

One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd., Suite
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000

1400



ALL THAT CERTA
Curwensville, Coun
follows:

IN lot or piece of land with umprovements thereon situate in the Bor,ough‘ of
ty of Clearfield and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as

BEGINNING at the intersection of Filbert Street and Water Street and extending North along Filbert
Street a distance of fifty (50) feet; thence in a line parallel with Water Street, West a distance of one
hundred fifty (150) feet; thence in a line parallel with Filbert Street South fifty (50) feet to Water Street;
thence along Water Street East a distance of one bundred fifty (150). feet to the place of beginning.

Being a lot fifty (50) feet by one hundred fifty (150) feet, fronting on Filbert Street and siding on Water
Street.

TAX PARCEL #006.1-H10-278-00080

wife by Deed from Laurance B. Se

aman, Executor of the Estate of Ruth Haley, a/k/a Ruth M. ’
Haley, deceased dated 3/21/1995

and recorded 3/22/1995, in Record Book 1664, Page 309.

ADDRESS BEING: 202 FILBERT STREET, C’URWENSVILI.E, PA 16833



Form 212
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 20 ( 40g00 CﬂS
Western District of Pennsylvania ctak

Inre: Bankruptcy Case No.: 05-70420-TPA
Issued Per the 6/27/05 Order
Chapter: 13

Autumn L. Howell Robert D. Howell

Debtor(s) fdba LSP Painting

Order Dismissing Case Without Prejudice, And Order Terminating Income Attachment

AND NOW, this The 21st of July, 2005, It Is Hereby Ordered that the above—captioned case is dismissed
without prejudice, terminated and closed and that the Debtor(s) remain legally liable for all of his/her debts as if
the bankruptcy petition had not been filed. Creditor collection remedies are reinstated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §349,
and creditors are directed to title 11 U.S.C. §108(c) for time limits on filing a lawsuit to collect; generally, a creditor's
lawsuit must be filed by the later of (1) the time deadline prescribed by state law, or (2) thirty days after date of this
notice.

It Is Further Ordered that if this case is dismissed, with prejudice, pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §109(g), the Debtor
is ineligible to file bankruptcy under any chapter for one-hundred eighty (180) days.

It Is Further Ordered that each income attachment issued in this case is now terminated. So that each
employer and entity subject to an attachment order knows to stop the attachment, the Debtor shall serve a copy of this
order on each such employer and entity immediately.

It Is Further Ordered that this case is administratively closed; however, the court retains jurisdiction over
the Trustee's final report and account and the Trustee's certification of distributed funds. Following submission of a
final accounting and certification of distributed funds, the Trustee shall be deemed discharged from her duties in this
case and this case shall be deemed closed without further order of court.

It Is Further Ordered that the Clerk shall give notice to all creditors of this dismissal.

Thomas P. Agresti
Judge

c¢m: All Creditors and All Parties In Interest

C



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 20015
NO: 02-1824-CD

PLAINTIFF: FIRST FINANCIAL BANK

VS,
DEFENDANT: ROBERT D. HOWELL A/K/A ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL AND AUTUMN L. HOWELL

Execution REAL ESTATE

SHERIFF RETURN

. DATE RECEIVED WRIT: 09/23/2004

LEVY TAKEN 12/15/2004 @ 1:45 PM
POSTED 12/16/2004 @ 10:31 AM
SALE HELD FILED
SOLD TO
SOLD FOR AMOUNT  PLUS COSTS 3 &1:} 20'[5@
ilham A. Sha

WRIT RETURNED ~ 10/14/2005 Prothonotary/Clerk of Chefts
DATEDEEDFILED ~ NOT SOLD

DETAILS

12/16/2004 @ 10:31AM  SERVED ROBERT D.HOWELL A/K/A ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL

SERVED ROBERT D. HOWELL A/K/A ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL, DEFENDANT, AT THE RESIDENCE LISTED ABOVE BY HANDING TO
AUTUMN L. HOWELL, WIFE/DEFENDANT,

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE WRIT OF EXECUTION, NOTICE OF SALE, AND COPY OF THE LEVY AND
BY MAKING KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

12/16/2004 @ 10:31 AM SERVED AUTUMN L. HOWELL

SERVED AUTUMN L. HOWELL, DEFENDANT, AT THE RESIDENCE LISTED ABOVE BY HANDING TO AUTUMN L. HOWELL, DEFENDANT,

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE WRIT OF EXECUTION NOTICE OF SALE, AND COPY OF THE LEVY AND
BY MAKING KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

@ SERVED

NOW, MARCH 4, 2005 RECEIVED A FAX LETTER FROM PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY TO CONTINUE THE MARCH 4, 2005 SHERIFF SALE TO
JUNE 3, 2008.

@ SERVED

NOW, JUNE 2, 2005 RECEIVED A FAX FROM PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY LETTER TO STAY THE JUNE 3, 2005 SHERIFF SALE AND RETURN
WRIT TO PROTHONOTARY. DEFENDANTS FILED CHAPTER 13 BANKRUPTCY.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
DOCKET # 20015
NO: 02-1824-CD
PLAINTIFF: FIRST FINANCIAL BANK
VS.
DEFENDANT: ROBERT D. HOWELL A/K/A ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL AND AUTUMN L. HOWELL

Execution REAL ESTATE

SHERIFF RETURN
!

SHERIFF HAWKINS $204.05

SURCHARGE $40.00 PAIDBY ATTORNEY

So Answers,

gﬁ%gﬁ Hawkins h C\U‘{



WRIT OF EXECUTION -- (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

FIRST FINANCIAL BANK : CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
‘ ' PENNSYLVANIA

vs. NO.: 02-1824

ROBERT D. HOWELL A/K/A ROBERT
DOUGLAS HOWELL
AUTUMN L. HOWELL

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

- —~ foe—

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Clearfield:

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: 202 FILBERT STREET, CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833

(See legal description attached.)

Amount Due $23,195.97

Interest from 4/21/03 to . b
Date of Sale ($3. 81 per diem)

Total . ' $ Plus costs as endorsed.

16500 prothonotary costs

é)ﬂ ngm

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Dated 0(135)04
(SEAL) By:

Beputy—
Ww A 2004 @3US Pm, e
%%&@&AW%




No. 02-1824

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

'FIRST FINANCIAL BANK

VS.

ROBERT D. HOWELL A/K/A ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL
AUTUMN L. HOWELL

WRIT OF EXECUTION
{(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

RealDebt . $23,195.97

Int. from 4/21/03
to Date of Sale ($3.81 per diem)

Costs
Prothy. Pd. _ _Up5.00
Sheriff

Attorney for Plaintiff ; 5
Address: 202 FILBERT STREET, CURWENSVILTE, PA 16833
202 FILBERT STREET, CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833
- , . Where papers may be served.
Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire :
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000



e

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of land with improvements thereon situate in the Borough of

Curwensville, County of Clearfield and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows:

BEGINNING at the intersection of Filbert Street and Water Street and extending North along Filbert
Street a distance of fifty (50) feet; thence in a line parallel with Water Streer, West a distance of one
hundred fifty (150) feet; thence in a line parallel with Filbert Street South fifty (50) feet to Water Street:
thence along Water Street East a distance of one hundred fifty (150) feet to the place of beginning.

Being a lot fifty (50) feet by one hundred fifty (150) feet, fronting on Filbert Street and siding on Water
Street.

TAX PARCEL #006.1-H10-278-00080

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES [S VESTED [N Robert Dou
wife by Deed from Laurance B. Seaman, Executor of the
Haley, deceased dated 3/21/1995 and recorded 3/22/1995,

glas Howell and Autumn L. Howell, his
Estate of Ruth Haley, a/k/a Ruth M.
in Record Book 1664, Page 309.

ADDRESS BEING: 202 FILBERT STREET, CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833




REAL ESTATE SALE
SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION

NAME ROBERT D. HOWELL A/K/A ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL NO. 02-1824-CD

NOW, October 14, 2005, by virtue of the Writ of Execution hereunto attached, after having given due and legal notice of time and
place of sale by publication in a newspaper published in this County and by handbills posted on the premises setting for the date,
time and place of sale at the Court House in Clearfield on , | exposed the within described real estate of Robert D. Howell A/K/A
Robert Douglas Howell And Autumn L. Howell to public venue or outcry at which time and place | sold the same to he/she being
the highest bidder, for the sum of and made the following appropriations, viz:

SHERIFF COSTS:

PLAINTIFF COSTS, DEBT AND INTEREST:

ggswcs 15.00 DEBT-AMOUNT DUE 23,195.97
15.00 INTEREST @ 3.8100 (2,786,352.0
MILEAGE 450 FROM 04/21/2003 TO
LEVY 15.00
gggﬁﬁg 4.50 PROTH SATISFACTION
15.00 LATE CHARGES AND FEES
CsDs 10.00 COST OF SUIT-TO BE ADDED
ggg&'g:'ON 0.00 FORECLOSURE FEES
PANDALLS 1:-28 ATTORNEY COMMISSION
: REFUND OF ADVANCE
DISTRIBUTION 25.00 REFUND OF SURCHARGE 40.00
ADVERTISING 15.00 SATISFACTION FEE
ADD'L SERVICE 15.00 ESCROW DEFICIENCY
DEED PROPERTY INSPECTIONS
ADD'L POSTING INTEREST
ADD'L MILEAGE 450 MISCELLANEOUS
ADD'L LEVY
BID AMOUNT TOTAL DEBT AND INTEREST ($2,763,116.09)
RETURNS/DEPUTIZE
COPIES 15.00 COsTS:
5.00 ADVERTISING 294.70
BILLING/PHONE/FAX 5.00 TAXES - COLLECTOR
CONTINUED SALES 20.00 TAXES - TAX CLAIM
MISCELLANEOUS DUE
TOTAL SHERIFF COSTS $204.05 klglr:NsoEvﬁggGEMENT 200.00
DEED COSTS 0.00
DEED COSTS: SHERIFF COSTS 204.05
LEGAL JOURNAL COSTS 187.00
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT PROTHONOTARY 165.00
REGISTER & RECORDER MORTGAGE SEARCH 80.00
TRANSFER TAX 2% 0.00 MUNICIPAL LIEN
TOTAL DEED COSTS $0.00 TOTAL COSTS $1,130.75

DISTRIBUTION WILL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ABOVE SCHEDULE UNLESS EXCEPTIONS
ARE FILED WITH THIS OFFICE WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THIS DATE.

CHESTER A. HAWKINS, Sheriff
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Federman and Phelan is now
Law Offices
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Sandra. Cooper@fedphe.com

SANDRA COOPER Representing Lenders in
Judgment Department, Ext. 1258 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

June 2, 2005

Office of the Sheriff

Clearfield County Courthouse

230 East Market Street

Clearfield, PA 16830

ATTENTION: CINDY (814) 765-5915

Re: FIRST FINANCIAL BANK v. ROBERT D. HOWELL A/K/A ROBERT DOUGLAS
HOWELL AUTUMN L. HOWELL
No. 02-1824

202 FILBERT STREET, CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833
Dear Cindy:

Please stay the Sheriff's Sale of the above referenced property, which is scheduled for,

return the original writ of execution to the Prothonotary’s office and refund any unused money to our
office.

The Defendant (s) filed a Chapter 13 Bankruptcy (No. 05-70420) on 3/3/05.
Very truly yours,
Sandra Cooper

VIA TELECOPY (814) 765-5915

CC: TROBERT D. HOWELL A/K/A . AUTUMN L, HOWELL T FIRST FINANCIAL BANK
; ROBERT DOUGLAS | 202 FILBERT STREET : Atin: SHAYES@FFB1.COM
' HOWELL ' CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833 | LoanNo: 14030065
202 FILBERT STREET : =

. CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833 |
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Federman and Phelan is now
Law Offices

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Sandra.Cooper@fedphe.com

SANDRA COOPER Representing Lenders in
Judgment Department, Ext. 1258 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

June 2, 2005

Office of the Sheriff

Clearfield County Courthouse

230 East Market Street

Clearfield, PA 16830

ATTENTION: CINDY (814) 765-5915

Re: FIRST FINANCIAL BANK v. ROBERT D. HOWELL A/K/A ROBERT DOUGLAS
HOWELL AUTUMN L. HOWELL

No. 02-1824
202 FILBERT STREET, CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833

Dear Cindy:

Please stay the Sheriff’s Sale of the above referenced property, which is scheduled for ,

return the original writ of execution to the Prothonotary’s office and refund any unused money to our
office.

The Defendant (s) filed a Chapter 13 Bankruptcy (No. 05-70420) on 3/3/05.
Very truly yours,
Sandra Cooper

VIA TELECOPY (814) 7655915

CC: | ROBERT D. HOWELL A/K/A . AUTUMN L. HOWELL { FIRST FINANCIAL BANK
: ROBERT DOUGLAS | 202 FILBERT STREET : Atn: SHAYES@FFB1.COM
* HOWELL . CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833 ! Loan No: 14030065
202 FILBERT STREET ; .

: CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833 _|




SALE DATE: DECEMBER 2, 2005

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK, ITS

SUCCESSORS AND/OR ASSIGNS No.: 02-1824 F’ ; " ;"\» 20
[ LI o CQ—-
M) iy
VS.

KOV 15 8 2004
ROBERT D. HOWELL A/K/A ROBERT L

DOUGLAS HOWELL Broc. .o,
AUTUMN L. HOWELL

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
AND RETURN OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO
Pa. R.C.P. 405 OF NOTICE OF SALE

Plaintiff in the above action sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was
filed the following information concerning the real property located at:

202 FILBERT STREET, CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833.

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(a) Notice of Sale has been given in the manner required by Pa.
R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on each of the persons or parties named, at that address set forth on the attached Affidavit No.
2 (previously filed) and Supplemental Affidavit No. 2 on the date indicated, and a copy of the notice is attached
as an Exhibit. A éopy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Certified Mail Return Receipt stamped

by the U.S. Postal Service is attached for each notice.
I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties

of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.




CLEARFIELD COUNTY

HFIRST'FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK, ITS

SUCCESSORS AND/OR ASSIGNS No.: 02-1824
Vs.

ROBERT D. HOWELL A/K/A
ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL
AUTUMN L. HOWELL

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. 1)

FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK, ITS SUCCESSORS AND/OR ASSIGNS, Plaintiff in the above
action, by its attorney, Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of
Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 202 FILBERT STREET
CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833:

3

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

ROBERT D. HOWELL A/K/A 202 FILBERT STREET

ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833

AUTUMN L. HOWELL 202 FILBERT STREET

CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

SAME AS ABOVE

I'verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

August 1, 2005



. . CLEARFIELD COUNTY
FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK, ITS
SUCCESSORS AND/OR ASSIGNS No.: 02-1824

VS.

ROBERT D. HOWELL A/K/A
ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL
AUTUMN L. HOWELL

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. 2)

FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK, ITS SUCCESSORS AND/OR ASSIGNS, Plaintiff in the above
action, by its attorney, Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of
Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 202 FILBERT STREET,

CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833:

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please indicate)

S&T BANK | 456 MAIN ST, P.0. BOX D
BROCKWAY, PA 15824

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.0.BOX 60130
DEPT. OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY TO HARRISBURG, PA 17106

THE USE OF THE UNEMPLOYMENT
COMPENSATION FUND

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be reasonable
ascertained, please indicate)

None.



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

"Name

None.

Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonable ascertained, please indicate)

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose

interest may be affected by the sale.

‘Name

Clearfield County Domestic Relations

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
BUREAU ON INDIVIDUAL TAX
INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION
ATTTENTION: JOHN MURPHY

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
FEDERATED INVESTORS TOWER

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC REVENUE
TPL CASUALTY OF COMPLIANCE
ESTATE RECOVERY SYSTEM

Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Clearfield County Courthouse
230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

6™ FLOOR, STRAWBERRY SQUARE
DEPT. 280601
HARRISBURG, PA 15222

13™ FLOOR, SUITE 1300
1001 LIBERTY AVENUE
PITTSBURG, PA 15222

P.O. BOX 8486
WILLOW OAK BUILDING
HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8486

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfare

Tenant/Occupant

Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

PO Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

202 FILBERT STREET
CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. [ understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

August 1, 2005

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG,£SQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




Name and PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG

Address One Penn Center at Suburban Station Suite 1400
Of Sender Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814 SANDRA COOPER/PMB .
Line Article Number Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address : , P 1
i ROBERT D, HOWELL Tenant/Occupant, N
A/K/A ROBERT 202 FILBERT STREET, - N
DOUGLAS HOWELL CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833
2 14030065 Clearfield County Domestic Relations

Clearfield County Courthouse

230 East Market Street

Clearfield, PA 16830

3 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfare

PO Box 26753

Harrisburg, PA 17105

4 S&T BANK

456 MAIN ST., P.O. BOXD
BROCKWAY, PA 15824

S COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPT. OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY TO
THE USE OF THE UNEMPLOYMENT
COMPENSATION FUND

P.0.BOX 60130

HARRISBURG, PA 17106

6 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
BUREAU ON INDIVIDUAL TAX
INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION
ATTTENTION: JOHN MURPHY

6™ FLOOR, STRAWBERRY SQUARE
DEPT. 280601

HARRISBURG, PA 15222

7 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
FEDERATED INVESTORS TOWER
13™ FLOOR, SUITE 1300

1001 LIBERTY AVENUE

PITTSBURG, PA 15222

8 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC REVENUE
TPL CASUALTY OF COMPLIANCE
ESTATE RECOVERY SYSTEM

P.O. BOX 8486

WILLOW OAK BUILDING
HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8486

- -
Total Number of Total Number of Pieces Postmaster, Per (Name Of Receiving The full declaration of value is required on all domestic and international registered mail. The maximum indemmity payable for
Pieces Listed By Sender Received at Post Office Employee) the reconstruction of nonnegotiable documents under Express Mail dc recg uction i is $50,000.00 per piece
¥ subject to a limit of $500,000 per occurrence. The maximum indermity payable on Express Mail merchandise insurance is
$500.The maximum indenmity payable is $25,000 for registered mail, sent with optional insurance. See Domestic Mail Manual
R900,5913 and S921 for limitations of coverage.

\




¢ IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 20225
NO: 02-1824-CD
PLAINTIFF: FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK, ITS SUCCESSORS AND/OR ASSIGNS

Vs,
DEFENDANT: ROBERT D. HOWELL A/K/A ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL AND AUTUMN L. HOWELL

Execution REAL ESTATE

SHERIFF RETURN
[ e

DATE RECEIVED WRIT: 08/12/2005

LEVY TAKEN 10/14/2005 @ 11:20 AM

POSTED | 10/14/2005 @ 11:20 PM

SALE HELD 12/02/2005

SOLD TO ROBERT E. HOWELL AND JOANN M. HOWELL, HUSBAND & WIFE

SOLD FOR AMOUNT  $33,200.00 PLUS COSTS
WRIT RETURNED 02/07/2006
DATE DEED FILED 02/07/2006

PROPERTY ADDRESS 202 FILBERT STREET CURWENSVILLE , PA 16833

SERVICES

10/14/2005 @ 11:20 AM SERVED ROBERT D. HOWELL A/K/A ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL

SERVED, ROBERT D. HOWELL A/K/A ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL, DEFENDANT, AT HIS RESIDENCE 202 FILBERT STREET,
CURWENSVILLE, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO AUTUMN L. HOWELL, WIFE/DEFENDANT

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION, NOTICE OF SALE, AND COPY OF THE LEVY AND BY MAKING
KNOW TO HIM / HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

10/14/2005 @ 11:20 AM SERVED AUTUMN L. HOWELL
SERVED AUTUMN L. HOWELL, DEFENDANT, AT HER RESIDENCE 202 FILBERT STREET, CURWENSVILLE, CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO AUTUMN L. HOWELL,

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION, NOTICE OF SALE, AND COPY OF THE LEVY AND BY MAKING
KNOW TO HIM / HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

FILE
5079

William A. Sha -
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
DOCKET # 20225
NO: 02-1824-CD
PLAINTIFF: FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK, ITS SUCCESSORS AND/OR ASSIGNS
VS.
DEFENDANT: ROBERT D. HOWELL A/K/A ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL AND AUTUMN L. HOWELL

Execution REAL ESTATE

SHERIFF RETURN
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________ ]

SHERIFF HAWKINS $875.08

SURCHARGE $40.00 PAIDBY ATTORNEY

So Answers,

Chester A. Hawkins
Sheriff

Sworn to Before Me This

Day of 2006




: WRIT OF EXECUTION -- MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
= Pa.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK, ITS CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

SUCCESSORS AND/OR ASSIGNS PENNSYLVANIA
NO.: 02-1824
VS§.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
ROBERT D. HOWELL A/K/A (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL
AUTUMN L. HOWELL

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Clearfield:

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: 202 FILBERT STREET, CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833

(See legal description attached.)

Amount Due $23,195.97

Interest from4/21/03 to $
Date of Sale (33 . 81 per diem)

Total ' $ Plus costs as endorsed.

Prothonotary costs ¥1\es- —
SurF, 263.9% ML/

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Dated € -\1-°F

N

(SEAL) By:
?‘Q(&WQ\ Cmg\m)r D208 @ 2 0Pm Deputy
Chodon QL Bagufo

"0, Gt st ooy



No. 02-1824

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK, ITS SUCCESSORS AND/OR
ASSIGNS

VS.

ROBERT D. HOWELL A/K/A ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL
AUTUMN L. HOWELL

W

‘ WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)}

Real Debt $23,195.97

Int. from 4/21/03
to Date of Sale ($3.81 per diem)

Costs
Prothy. Pd.

Sheriff

Tl Y ellrmics

Attorney for Plaintiff 74

Address: 202 FILBERT STREET, CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833
202 FILBERT STREET, CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833
Where papers may be served.
Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000




ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or
Curwensville, County of Cle
follows:

piece of land with improvements thereon situate in the Borough of
arfield and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described' as

BEGINNING at the intersection of Filbert Street and Water
Street a distance of fifty (50) feet; thence in a line pazallel
hundred fifty (150) feet; thence in a line parallel with Filbert
thence along Water Streer East a distance of one hu

Being a lot fifty (50) feet by one hundred fifty (150)
Street.

Street and extending North along Filbert
with Water Street, West a distance of one
Street South fifty (50) feet to Water Street;
ndred fifty (150). feet to the place of beginning.
feet, fronting on Filbert Street and siding on Water

TAX PARCEL #006.1-H10-278-00080

glas Howell and Autumn L. Howell, hig

‘ Estate of Ruth Haley, a/k/a Ruth M.
Haley, deceased dated 3/21/1995 and recorded 3/22/1995, in Record Book 1664, Page 309.

ADDRESS BEING: 202 FILBERT STREET, CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833



o REAL ESTATE SALE
. SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION

NAME ROBERT D. HOWELL A/K/A ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL NO. 02-1824-CD

NOW, February 07, 2006, by virtue of the Writ of Execution hereunto attached, after having given due and legal notice of time and
slace of sale by publication in a newspaper published in this County and by handbills posted on the premises setting for the date, tin
and place of sale at the Court House in Clearfield on December 02, 2005, | exposed the within described real estate of Robert D.
4owell A/K/A Robert Douglas Howell And Autumn L. Howell to public venue or outcry at which time and place | sold the same to
R0BERT E. HOWELL AND JOANN M. HOWELL, HUSBAND & WIFE he/she being the highest bidder, for the sum of $33,200.00
slus costs and made the following appropriations, viz:

SHERIFF COSTS:

PLAINTIFF COSTS, DEBT AND INTEREST:

gggwce 15.00 DEBT-AMOUNT DUE 23,195.97
e 15.00 INTEREST @ 3.8100 % 3,642.36
IL 5.82 FROM 04/21/2003 TO 12/02/2005
LEVY 15.00
"P"g;{’;ﬁg 5.82 PROTH SATISFACTION
15.00 LATE CHARGES AND FEES
CSDS 10.00 COST OF SUIT-TO BE ADDED
COMMISSION 664.00 FORECLOSURE FEES
mﬁg@?js 4.44 ATTORNEY COMMISSION
DISTRIBUTION 15.00 REFUND OF ADVANCE
25.00 REFUND OF SURCHARGE 40.00
ADVERTISING 15.00 SATISFACTION FEE
SgED[')L SERVICE 15.00 ESCROW DEFICIENCY
30.00 PROPERTY INSPECTIONS
ADD'L POSTING INTEREST
ADD'L MILEAGE MISCELLANEOUS
ADD'L LEVY
BID AMOUNT 33,200.00 TOTAL DEBT AND INTEREST $26,878.33
RETURNS/DEPUTIZE
COPIES 15.00 COsTs:
5.00 ADVERTISING 302.80
BILLING/PHONE/FAX 5.00 TAXES - COLLECTOR
CONTINUED SALES TAXES - TAX CLAIM
MISCELLANEOUS DUE
TOTAL SHERIFF COSTS $875.08 LIEN SEARCH 100.00
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 5.00
DEED COSTS 807.20
DEED COSTS: SHERIFF COSTS 875.08
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 5.00 LEGAL JOURNAL COSTS 162.00
REGISTER & RECORDER 30.00 PROTHONOTARY 448.98
TRANSFER TAX 2% 777.20 MORTGAGE SEARCH 40.00
TOTAL DEED COSTS $807.20 MUNICIPAL LIEN 101.90
TOTAL COSTS $2,842.95

DISTRIBUTION WILL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ABOVE SCHEDULE UNLESS EXCEPTIONS
ARE FILED WITH THIS OFFICE WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THIS DATE.

CHESTER A. HAWKINS, Sheriff




